TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.		09/20/2012	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2340258 Ontario Inc.		
Street Address:	234 Belfield Road		
City:	Foronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M9W 1H3		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77173192	BRITE PREP
Serial Number:	73252674	GEMTEX
Serial Number:	78795754	GEMTEX ABRASIVES
Serial Number:	75831323	STRIP AWAY
Serial Number:	73506561	TRIM-KUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57124-125370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

Total Attachments: 4 source=gg-ontario#page1.tif source=gg-ontario#page2.tif source=gg-ontario#page3.tif source=gg-ontario#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of 2012 by and between Glit/Gemtex, Ltd., an Ontario corporation ("Assignor"), and 2340258 Ontario Inc., an Ontario corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee consummated the transactions under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated _______, 2012 among Assignor, Amecci Inc. and Katy Industries, Inc. (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is pursuant to the parties' obligations in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to apply to renew the associated registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

Error! Unknown document property name. MBDOCS_6080387.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto habove written.	ave executed this Assignment as of the date first
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.	2340258 Ontario Inc.
By: David J. Aldman	Ву:
David J. Aldman	2024

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Glit/Gemtex, Ltd.	2340258 Ontario Inc.
Ву:	By: Mille Douve.
Title.	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRITE PREP	USA	Registered	77/173,192	May 4,-2007	3,558,279	Jan. 6, 2009
BRITEPREP	Canada	Registered	1349650	May 31, 2007	TMA713552	May 6, 2008
GEMTEX	USA	Registered	73/252,674	March 5, 1980	1,224,875	Jan. 25, 1983
GEMTEX ABRASIVES and Design	USA	Registered	78/795,754	Jan. 20, 2006	3,287,069	Aug. 28, 2007
GEMTEX and Design	Canada	Registered	0413803	Aug. 4, 1977	TMA237618	Nov. 23, 1979
LAZER	Canada	Registered	0525677	July 23, 1984	TMA318862	Sept. 26, 1986
LAZER POWER DISC	Canada	Registered	0897700	Nov. 27, 1998	TMA538305	Dec. 5, 2000
REDOX	Canada	Registered	0525676	July 23, 1984	TMA303049	May 24, 1985
STRIP AWAY	USA	Registered	75/831,323	Oct. 25, 1999	2,461,110	Jun. 19, 2001
STRIP AWAY	Canada	Registered	1026442	Aug. 20, 1999	TMA598380	Dec. 29, 2003
TRIM-KUT	USA	Registered	73/506,561	Nov. 1, 1984	1,540,117	May 23, 1989
TRIM-KUT	Canada	Registered	0525678	July 23, 1984	TMA303050	May 24, 1985

Error! Unknown document property name. MBDOCS_6080387.2

RECORDED: 03/03/2015